

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10926/2018

JAIRAM KUSHWAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 07-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, appearing on behalf of Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate-on-record for respondent Nos.1 to 3 submitted that there is change in the counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3. If so, fresh vakalatnama may be filed.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3 for filing counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.4 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 7.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar